Newsroom April 08, 2024 2 min Press Release

Perkins Coie Moves to Cutting-Edge Office in Phoenix

PHOENIX (**April 8, 2024**)—Perkins Coie is pleased to announce that its Phoenix office will relocate on April 8 to the Esplanade II complex, a state-of-the-art class A+ office building, following the signing of a multiyear lease in 2023. The office's more than 145 lawyers and business professionals will work and collaborate from the fifth floor and part of the fourth floor of the complex, located at 2525 East Camelback Road.

"With top-of-the-line amenities and a variety of modern workspaces, we're excited about our new office's potential to promote creativity and productivity while also deepening our relationships with colleagues and clients through in-person collaboration," said <u>Todd Kerr</u>, Perkins Coie's Phoenix office managing partner. "It's a highly functional and client-centric space with a great location that's well suited to our needs."

The new office space features conference and event areas with the latest digital features as well as a meditation and wellness room, a mother's working office, and a mother's room. It also benefits from outdoor collaborative and event space.

"We're pleased to inaugurate our new Phoenix office space, which represents a significant milestone in our firm's growth and commitment to clients in the region," said <u>Bill Malley</u>, Perkins Coie's firmwide managing partner. "The Phoenix area has evolved to become a technology hub with a dynamic economy, and we continue to make significant investments in serving its growing market."

Reflecting Perkins Coie's commitment to diversity and inclusion, the new office will display an extensive art collection from the former Suzanne Brown Gallery in Scottsdale, which showcased the rich cultural tapestry of Arizona and honors the Native American influence in the region.

As one of the largest international law firms in Phoenix, Perkins Coie represents clients across a diverse array of business and litigation matters, such as mergers and acquisitions, real estate, land use, patent and intellectual property, fintech and digital assets, environmental compliance, ESG strategy, securities and financial regulation, and general corporate governance and transactions.

Perkins Coie is a leading global law firm, dedicated to helping the world's most innovative companies solve the legal and business challenges of tomorrow. Learn about our work and values <u>here</u>.

Media Inquiries: Please email Justin Cole, Head of Media Relations.

Contact



Todd R. Kerr

Partner TKerr@perkinscoie.com 602.351.8055



Sharon L. Neilson

Business Professional SNeilson@perkinscoie.com 602.351.8014

Media inquiries